Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue

Training Division Report

May 2014
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Major Topics:

Training Hours Total:

Average per Person:

Fitness Hours Only:

Average per Person:

Apparatus Certifications:
Rider Certifications:

Cour ses Completed:

Officer’s Choice
CPR Recertification
EMT Modules
Driver’s Training
Group Fitness

1909
24.47

442.75
6.15

00
29

F/F Foss- | S-241.b Decision M aking Problem Solve
F/F Foss- Chlorine Emergencies
F/F Foss- |S-707 NIM S Intrastate Mutual Aid

This month the Training Division would like to thank the Field Training
Officers, and the shift CPR instructors, for teaching all Operations
personnel in American Heart Association CPR recertification. Lt. Thayer is
the lead facilitator for SMFR and over looked the process through the
Manatee Technical Institute. Also this month, the Division would like to
thank FF. Bloski and B/C Gould for teaching the crews a two hour
Clandestine Labs & One Pot method class. Clandestine labs are extremely
dangerous, and the one pot method is currently favored by people
manufacturing methamphetamine.



Jun€' s Training Topics: Hurricane Preparation
Light Technical Rescue Team Awar eness
Officer’s Training
EMT Modules
Hazmat, CO Response Policy Review
TECO Online Course
VFISDriver’s Training Power Point
Group Fitness

State Certifications: N/A

Misc: 9 New Volunteers Started Initial Training



Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue

Training Division Report

June 2014
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Major Topics.

Training Hours Total:

Average per Person:

Fitness Hours Only:

Average per Person:

Apparatus Certifications:
Rider Certifications:

Cour ses Completed:

Hurricane Preparation

Light Technical Rescue Team Awar eness
Officer’s Training

EMT Modules

Hazmat, CO Response Policy Review
TECO Online Course

VFISDriver’s Training Power Point
Group Fitness

2598.75
34.19

417.25
5.88

00
17

Lt. Bonds- NFA Command & Control of Inc Ops
F/F Foss- Vehicle Resource Mgmt Light Tool Use
Lt. Perry- Emerg. Vehicle Driver Train the Trainer

This month the crews reviewed the policy on hurricane procedures and
adverse weather operations, then a pre hurricane check was done on the
stations in preparation for thisyear’s session. Also, this month the Division
would like to thank Capt. Herlihy of Cedar Hammock Fire & Rescue, for
teaching the crews an awar eness class on the Light Technical Rescue Team'’s
availability and its capabilities. Next, the crews completed a 2 part online
cour se on responding to natural gas emergencies. Lastly, the crewsreviewed
a Power Point program on driving safely. Thisisa VFIS program, modified
by Lt. Perry to be more applicable to Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue.



July’s Training Topics:

State Certifications:

Misc:

Tour of TheMall at University Town Center
Officer’s Training

EMT Modules

Apparatus Recertification Practical

SCBA Training

Water Rescue Policy & Equipment Review
Medical Equipment Class

F/F Velazquez- EMT Certification (Natl. Reg)

F/F Vidoli- Cascade System Certification
F/F Vidoli- Practical Exercises Completed
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