Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue

Training Division Report

May 2014

Major Topics:	Officer's Choice CPR Recertification EMT Modules Driver's Training Group Fitness
Training Hours Total:	1909
Average per Person:	24.47
Fitness Hours Only: Average per Person:	442.75 6.15
Apparatus Certifications:	00
Rider Certifications:	29
Courses Completed:	F/F Foss- IS-241.b Decision Making Problem Solve F/F Foss- Chlorine Emergencies F/F Foss- IS-707 NIMS Intrastate Mutual Aid

This month the Training Division would like to thank the Field Training Officers, and the shift CPR instructors, for teaching all Operations personnel in American Heart Association CPR recertification. Lt. Thayer is the lead facilitator for SMFR and over looked the process through the Manatee Technical Institute. Also this month, the Division would like to thank FF. Bloski and B/C Gould for teaching the crews a two hour Clandestine Labs & One Pot method class. Clandestine labs are extremely dangerous, and the one pot method is currently favored by people manufacturing methamphetamine.

June's Training Topics:	Hurricane Preparation Light Technical Rescue Team Awareness Officer's Training EMT Modules Hazmat, CO Response Policy Review TECO Online Course VFIS Driver's Training PowerPoint Group Fitness
State Certifications:	N/A

9 New Volunteers Started Initial Training

Misc:

Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue

Training Division Report

June 2014

Major Topics:	Hurricane Preparation Light Technical Rescue Team Awareness Officer's Training EMT Modules Hazmat, CO Response Policy Review TECO Online Course VFIS Driver's Training PowerPoint Group Fitness
Training Hours Total: Average per Person:	2598.75 34.19
Fitness Hours Only: Average per Person:	417.25 5.88
Apparatus Certifications:	00
Rider Certifications:	17
Courses Completed:	Lt. Bonds- NFA Command & Control of Inc Ops F/F Foss- Vehicle Resource Mgmt Light Tool Use Lt. Perry- Emerg. Vehicle Driver Train the Trainer

This month the crews reviewed the policy on hurricane procedures and adverse weather operations, then a pre hurricane check was done on the stations in preparation for this year's session. Also, this month the Division would like to thank Capt. Herlihy of Cedar Hammock Fire & Rescue, for teaching the crews an awareness class on the Light Technical Rescue Team's availability and its capabilities. Next, the crews completed a 2 part online course on responding to natural gas emergencies. Lastly, the crews reviewed a PowerPoint program on driving safely. This is a VFIS program, modified by Lt. Perry to be more applicable to Southern Manatee Fire & Rescue.

July's Training Topics:	Tour of The Mall at University Town Center Officer's Training EMT Modules Apparatus Recertification Practical SCBA Training Water Rescue Policy & Equipment Review Medical Equipment Class
State Certifications:	F/F Velazquez- EMT Certification (Natl. Reg)
Misc:	F/F Vidoli- Cascade System Certification F/F Vidoli- Practical Exercises Completed